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X-DFB-FE MX
Data Sheet

1 PRODUCT INFORMATION

1.1 Product description

Designation Features

X-DFB-FE MX

Faster installations - fastens two parallel cables/conduits in one step and combines
with our magnetic BX nailer nose for faster, drill-less, and virtually dust-free installations
Easier handling - grips our magnetic-fit BX nailer nose for easier one-handed and over-
head fastenings

Secure fastenings - the bracing rib is engineered for high rigidity and a tight, secure
hold on flexible conduits

More sustainable - made with less steel and no plastic turbine, helping reduce CO2
emissions compared with the previous generation

2 INTENDED USE

2.1 Application examples

Fastening conduits

2.2 Base materials

Concrete Steel

2.3 Load conditions

Static / quasi-static Fire resistance
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2.4 Environmental conditions
<

Dry indoor

0 Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3.1 Approvals and certificates

Authority Approval/Certificate number

Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781

PAVUS, testing institute (PAVUS, a.s.) Pavus PKO-25-088

4.1 Dimensions

Technical drawing Element Diameter Height Length Width

d [mm] h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]
X-DFB-FE 5 MX 5 6.8 45.2 17.7
X-DFB-FE 6 MX 6 7.8 48 17.7
X-DFB-FE 7 MX 7 8.8 50.8 17.7
X-DFB-FE 8 MX 8 9.3 53 17.7
- X-DFB-FE 9 MX 9 10.8 55.3 17.7

‘ d X-DFB-FE 10 MX 10 11.3 57.4 17.7
X-DFB-FE 11 MX 11 12.3 59.8 17.7

[ I I \ X-DFB-FE 13 MX 13 14.3 64.1 17.7

l\\ I;I> @ q\l /‘ g X-DFB-FE 16 MX 16 17.3 70.6 17.7
X-DFB-FE 20 MX 20 21.3 77.2 17.7
X-DFB-FE 22 MX 22 23.3 81.4 17.7
X-DFB-FE 25 MX 25 26.3 87.6 17.7
X-DFB-FE 28 MX 28 28.3 93.8 17.7
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4.2 Material properties for carbon steel parts
Element Component part Material Coating Corrosivity
thickness category
tc [um]
X-DFB-FE MX Conduit clip Carbon steel Zinc coated 25 C1
5.1 Fastening system recommendation
Fastening condition Element Fastener Tool Fastener guide
X-P 20 B4 MX,
- - g BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-DFB-FE MX X-P 24 B4 MX (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fastening to concrete BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX i'i gg Eg m (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
: 3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fastening to steel BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)

6 PERFORMANCE DATA

6.1 Recommended loads under static/quasi-static and fire loading

Fastening Element Fastener Tension load Shear load Fire rating References
condition
Nrec [KN] Vrec [kN]

X-P 20 B4 MX,
Fastening to XOTETEMX X-P 24 B4 MX

X-P 20 B3 MX
concrete, X-DFB-FE MX ’ Pavus
Fastening to X-P 24 B3 MX 0.02 0.02 P30-R - P90-R PKO-25-088
steel X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX

X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX

19 Feb 2026
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7 QUALITY ASSURANCE
7.1 Fastening inspection
Fastening to concrete, Fastening to steel
Fastening condition Element Fastener standoff
hnus [mm]

Fastening to concrete

X-DFB-FE MX
Fastening to steel

4-11

4-8

o
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8 ORDERING INFORMATION

8.1 Iltem number and description

X-DFB-FE MX
Data Sheet

Designation Item number Description
X-DFB-FE 5 MX 2445219

X-DFB-FE 6 MX 2445208

X-DFB-FE 7 MX 2445220

X-DFB-FE 8 MX 2445221, 2454523

X-DFB-FE 9 MX 2445209

X-DFB-FE 10 MX 2445222

X-DFB-FE 11 MX 2445223 Z(I—iFE))FB—FE MX Magnetic double conduit
X-DFB-FE 13 MX 2445230

X-DFB-FE 16 MX 2445197

X-DFB-FE 20 MX 2445186

X-DFB-FE 22 MX 2445231

X-DFB-FE 25 MX 2445187

X-DFB-FE 28 MX 2445188

X-P 20 B3 MX

2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
2314523, 2348331, 2348334

X-P 24 B3 MX

2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,

2348332, 2348335

X-P B3 MX Concrete nails (collated)

X-P 20 B4 MX

2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764,

2412765, 2412766

X-P 24 B4 MX

2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,

2412768, 2412769

X-P B4 MX Concrete nails (collated)

X-S 14 B3 MX

2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525

X-S B3 MX Steel nails (collated)

X-S 14 B4 MX

2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772,

2412773, 2412774

X-S B4 MX Steel nails (collated)
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1 PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN

1.1 Produktbeschreibung

Bezeichnung

Besondere Eigenschaften

X-DFB-FE MX

Schnellere Installationen - zwei parallele Kabel/Leerrohre in einem Schritt befestigen;
ideale Kombination mit unserem magnetischen BX Setzgerét fiir schnellere, bohrerlose
und praktisch staubfreie Installationen

Leichtere Handhabung - ermdglicht eine einfachere Einhand- und Uberkopfbefestigung
mit unserer magnetischen Bolzenfiihrung fur BX Setzgeréate

Sichere Befestigungen - die Versteifungsrippe ist fur eine hohe Steifigkeit und einen
festen, sicheren Halt auf flexiblen Leitungen ausgelegt

Nachhaltiger - hergestellt mit weniger Stahl und ohne Kunststoffturbine, was zu einer
Reduzierung der CO2-Emissionen im Vergleich zur vorherigen Generation beitragt

2 VORGESEHENER VERWENDUNGSZWECK

2.1 Anwendungsbeispiele

Befestigung von Leerrohren

2.2 Untergrundmaterial

Stahl

2.3 Lastbedingungen

Statisch/quasi-statisch

Feuerfestigkeit

19.02.2026
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2.4 Umgebungsbedingungen

-

Trockene Innenrdume

Hilti Korrosionshandbuch

3 ZULASSUNGEN UND REFERENZDOKUMENTE

3.1 Zulassungen und Zertifizierungen

Behorde Zulassungs-/Bescheinigungsnummer
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781
PAVUS, testing institute (PAVUS, a.s.) Pavus PKO-25-088
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4 PRODUKTDATEN

4.1 Abmessungen

Technische Zeichnung Element Durchmes- Hoéhe Lange Breite

ser
d [mm] h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]

X-DFB-FE 5 MX 5 6,8 45,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 6 MX 6 78 48 17,7
X-DFB-FE 7 MX 7 8,8 50,8 17,7
X-DFB-FE 8 MX 8 9,3 53 17,7
X-DFB-FE 9 MX 9 10,8 55,3 17,7

‘ d X-DFB-FE 10 MX 10 11,3 57,4 17,7
X-DFB-FE 11 MX 1 12,3 59,8 17,7

! L n) \ X-DFB-FE 13 MX 13 14,3 64,1 17,7

l\ II> @ <11 ; X-DFB-FE 16 MX 16 17,3 70,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 20 MX 20 21,3 77,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 22 MX 22 23,3 81,4 17,7
X-DFB-FE 25 MX 25 26,3 87,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 28 MX 28 28,3 93,8 17,7

4.2 Materialeigenschaften fiir Teile aus Kohlenstoffstahl

Element Bauteil Material Beschichtung Beschichtungs- Korrosionskate-
dicke gorie
tc [um]

X-DFB-FE MX Fixbride Kohlenstoffstahl Verzinkt 25 C1

19.02.2026
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5 SYSTEMEMPFEHLUNG

5.1 Empfohlenes Befestigungssystem

X-DFB-FE MX
Datenblatt

Befestigungsbedin-

gung Element Befestigungselement Werkzeug Bolzenfiihrung
X-P 20 B4 MX
- - g BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-DFB-FE MX P 24 B4 MX ©1) X-FG BA-FE
BX 3-ME (01), BX 3
) (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Befestigung an Beton CCDFE-FE MX X-P 20 B3 MX, BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L CFG BaLFE
e X-P 24 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), - -
BX 3-ME-22 (02),
BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3-ME (01), BX 3
(02), BX 3-22 (03),
Befestigung auf Stahl BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), X-FG B3-FE
BX 3-ME-22 (02),
BX 3-ME-22 (03)
6.1 Empfohlene Lasten unter statischer/quasistatischer und
Brandbelastung
Befestigungs- Element Befestigungs- Zuglast Querkraft Feuerwider- Referenzen
bedingung element stand
Nrec [kN] Viec [kN]
X-P 20 B4 MX,
Befestigung an XDTETEMX X-P 24 B4 MX
X-P 20 B3 MX
Beton, X-DFB-FE MX ’ Pavus
Befestigung auf X-P 24 B3 MX 0,02 0,02 P30-R-P9O-R o or cos
Stahl X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX

X-DFB-FE MX X-8 14 B3 MX

19.02.2026
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X-DFB-FE MX
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7 QUALITATSSICHERUNG

7.1 Befestigungskontrolle

%]
I
Z|

e

Befestigung an Beton, Befestigung auf Stahl

Befestigungsbedingung Element Bolzenvorstand
hnws [mm]
Befestigung an Beton 4-11
- X-DFB-FE MX
Befestigung auf Stahl 4-8

19.02.2026
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8 BESTELLINFORMATIONEN

8.1 Artikelnummer und Beschreibung

X-DFB-FE MX
Datenblatt

Bezeichnung

Artikelnummer

Beschreibung

X-DFB-FE 5 MX 2445219
X-DFB-FE 6 MX 2445208
X-DFB-FE 7 MX 2445220
X-DFB-FE 8 MX 2445221, 2454523
X-DFB-FE 9 MX 2445209
X-DFB-FE 10 MX 2445222
X-DFB-FE 11 MX 2445223
X-DFB-FE 13 MX 2445230
X-DFB-FE 16 MX 2445197
X-DFB-FE 20 MX 2445186
X-DFB-FE 22 MX 2445231
X-DFB-FE 25 MX 2445187
X-DFB-FE 28 MX 2445188

Magnetische Doppel-Fixbride X-DFB-FE
MX

X-P 20 B3 MX

2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
2314523, 2348331, 2348334

X-P 24 B3 MX

2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,

2348332, 2348335

X-P B3 MX Négel fir Beton (magaziniert)

X-P 20 B4 MX

2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764,

2412765, 2412766

X-P 24 B4 MX

2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,

2412768, 2412769

X-P B4 MX Négel fuir Beton (magaziniert)

X-8 14 B3 MX

2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525

X-S B3 MX Négel furr Stahl (magaziniert)

X-8S 14 B4 MX

2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772,

2412773, 2412774

X-S B4 MX Négel fur Stahl (magaziniert)

19.02.2026
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X-DFB-FE MX
Fiche technique

1 INFORMATIONS SUR LE PRODUIT

1.1 Description du produit

Désignation Caractéristiques

X-DFB-FE MX Installations plus rapides - fixe deux cables/tubes paralléles en une seule étape et s’as-
socie a notre nez de cloueur magnétique BX pour des installations plus rapides, sans
pergage et pratiquement sans poussiére

Manipulation simplifiée - s’adapte a notre nez de cloueur BX a fixation magnétique pour
faciliter les fixations & une main et au-dessus de la téte

Fixations sécurisées - la nervure de renfort est congue pour offrir une grande rigidité et
un maintien solide et sr sur les conduits flexibles

Plus durable - fabriquée avec moins d’acier et sans turbine en plastique, contribuant
ainsi & réduire les émissions de CO2 par rapport a la génération précédente

2 USAGE PREVU

2.1 Exemples d’application

Fixation de conduits

2.2 Matériaux supports

Acier

2.3 Conditions de charge

Statique/quasi statique Résistance au feu

19 févr. 2026 2/7



X-DFB-FE MX
Fiche technique

2.4 Conditions environnementales

-

Milieu intérieur sec

manuel sur la corrosion Hilti

3 HOMOLOGATIONS ET DOCUMENTS DE REFERENCE

3.1 Homologations et certificats

Autorité N° d’homologation/de certificat
Deutsches Institut fur Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781
PAVUS, testing institute (PAVUS, a.s.) Pavus PKO-25-088

19 févr. 2026 3/7
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4 DONNEES PRODUIT

4.1 Dimensions

Dessin technique Elément Diameétre Hauteur Longueur Largeur
d [mm] h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]
X-DFB-FE 5 MX 5 6,8 45,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 6 MX 6 7,8 48 17,7
X-DFB-FE 7 MX 7 8,8 50,8 17,7
X-DFB-FE 8 MX 8 9,3 53 17,7
- X-DFB-FE 9 MX 9 10,8 55,3 17,7
‘ d X-DFB-FE 10 MX 10 11,3 57,4 17,7
X-DFB-FE 11 MX 11 12,3 59,8 17,7
! L n) \ X-DFB-FE 13 MX 13 14,3 64,1 17,7
l\ [I> @ 41 - g X-DFB-FE 16 MX 16 17,3 70,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 20 MX 20 21,3 77,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 22 MX 22 23,3 81,4 17,7
X-DFB-FE 25 MX 25 26,3 87,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 28 MX 28 28,3 93,8 17,7

4.2 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces en acier au carbone

Elément Piece de Matériau Revétements Epaisseur du Catégorie de
composant revétement corrosivité
tc [um]
X-DFB-FE MX Attache pour tube  Acier au carbone Recouvert de zinc 25 C1
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5 RECOMMANDATION SYSTEME

5.1 Recommandation de systéme de fixation

X-DFB-FE MX
Fiche technique

Conditions de fixation  Elément Fixation Outil Canon
X-P 20 B4 MX
_DFB- ’ BX 4-22 (01 - .
X-DFB-FE MX P 24 B4 MX (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fixation au béton BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX i'g ;g Sg m; (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
. 3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fixation dans I'acier BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)

6 DONNEES DE PERFORMANCE

6.1 Charges recommandées sous les charges statiques/quasi statiques
et les charges d’incendie

Conditions de Elément Fixation Charge de Charge de Classement Références
fixation traction cisaillement au feu
Nrec [kN] Vyec [kN]
X-P 20 B4 MX,

XDFB-FEMX x.p24BamX

Fixation au X-P 20 B3 MX,
. s X-DFB-FE MX g Pavus

beton,’ F|>'<at|on X-P 24 B3 MX 0,02 0,02 P30-R - P90-R PKO-25-088
dans I'acier

X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX

X-DFB-FE MX X-8 14 B3 MX

19 févr. 2026
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7 ASSURANCE QUALITE

7.1 Controle de la fixation

X-DFB-FE MX
Fiche technique

OO

o
I|
Z|

e

Fixation au béton, Fixation dans I’acier

Conditions de fixation Elément Implantation de la
fixation
hnus [mm]
Fixation au béton 4-11
X-DFB-FE MX
Fixation dans I'acier 4-8

19 févr. 2026
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X-DFB-FE MX
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8 INFORMATIONS DE COMMANDE

8.1 Numéro d’article et description

Désignation Code article Description
X-S 14 B4 MX 23?;?2‘ 3‘2?2332 2361654, 2412772, Clous en acier X-S B4 MX (en bande)
X-P 20 B3 MX 2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
P 24 B3 X 2?;22?2 2322231 223222:, 2298508, Clous X-P B3 MX béton (en bande)
2348332, 2348335
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764,
PRI 2412765, 2412766 Clous X-P B4 MX béton (en bande)
X-P 24 B4 MX 2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
2412768, 2412769
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Clous X-S B3 MX acier (en bande)
X-DFB-FE 5 MX 2445219
X-DFB-FE 6 MX 2445208
X-DFB-FE 7 MX 2445220
X-DFB-FE 8 MX 2445221, 2454523
X-DFB-FE 9 MX 2445209
X-DFB-FE 10 MX 2445222 »
X-DFB-FE 11 MX 2445223 I\DA‘;(“ngttfg:e magnetique X-DFB-FE
X-DFB-FE 13 MX 2445230
X-DFB-FE 16 MX 2445197
X-DFB-FE 20 MX 2445186
X-DFB-FE 22 MX 2445231
X-DFB-FE 25 MX 2445187
X-DFB-FE 28 MX 2445188
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X-DFB-FE MX
Hoja de datos

1 INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

1.1 Descripcion del producto

Designacion Caracteristicas

X-DFB-FE MX Instalaciones mas rapidas: permite fijar dos cables/conductos paralelos en un solo paso
y se combina con nuestra punta de clavadora BX magnética para instalaciones mas
rapidas, sin taladros y practicamente sin polvo

Manipulacion mas sencilla: agarra nuestra punta de clavadora BX de ajuste magnético
para facilitar las sujeciones con una sola mano y sobre cabeza

Fijaciones seguras: la nervadura del refuerzo esta disefiada para ofrecer una elevada
rigidez y una sujecion firme y segura a conductos flexibles

Mas sostenible: fabricado con menos acero y sin turbinas de plastico, lo que ayuda a
reducir las emisiones de CO2 en comparacion con la generacién anterior

2 USO PREVISTO

2.1 Ejemplos de aplicacion

Fijacién de conductos

2.2 Materiales base

Hormigon Acero

2.3 Condiciones de carga

Estatica y cuasiestatica Resistencia contra incendios
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X-DFB-FE MX
Hoja de datos

2.4 Condiciones ambientales

-

Interior seco

Manual de corrosion de Hilti

3 HOMOLOGACIONES Y DOCUMENTOS DE
REFERENCIA

3.1 Homologaciones y certificados

Autoridad Numero de homologacién/certificado
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781
PAVUS, testing institute (PAVUS, a.s.) Pavus PKO-25-088
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X-DFB-FE MX
Hoja de datos

4 DATOS DEL PRODUCTO

4.1 Dimensiones

Dibujo técnico Elemento Diametro Altura Longitud Ancho
d [mm] h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]
X-DFB-FE 5 MX 5 6,8 45,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 6 MX 6 78 48 17,7
X-DFB-FE 7 MX 7 8,8 50,8 17,7
- X-DFB-FE 8 MX 8 9,3 53 17,7
- X-DFB-FE 9 MX 9 10,8 55,3 17,7
‘ d X-DFB-FE 10 MX 10 11,3 57,4 17,7
X-DFB-FE 11 MX 11 12,3 59,8 17,7
[ I I \ X-DFB-FE 13 MX 13 14,3 64,1 17,7
l\\ [;I> @ <1\1 /j X-DFB-FE 16 MX 16 17,3 70,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 20 MX 20 21,3 77,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 22 MX 22 23,3 81,4 17,7
X-DFB-FE 25 MX 25 26,3 87,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 28 MX 28 28,3 93,8 17,7

4.2 Propiedades del material para piezas de acero al carbono

Elemento Pieza de Material Revestimiento Espesor del Categoria de
componente revestimiento corrosion
te [um]
X-DFB-FE MX Clip/abrazadera Acero al carbono Con‘revestlmlento 5 c1
de conductos de zinc
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5 RECOMENDACION DEL SISTEMA

5.1 Recomendacion del sistema de fijacion

X-DFB-FE MX
Hoja de datos

Condicién de fijacién Elemento Fijacion Herramienta Guia pernos
X-P 20 B4 MX
- - ’ BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-DFB-FE MX P 24 B4 MX () X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fijacion a hormigén X-P 20 B3 MX BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX X-P 24 B3 MXy (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fijacién a acero BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)

6 DATOS DE RENDIMIENTO

6.1 Cargas recomendadas bajo carga estatica/cuasiestatica y contra

incendios
Condicion de Elemento Fijacion Carga de Carga Clasificacion Referencias
fijacién tension cortante de resistencia
al fuego
Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
X-P 20 B4 MX,
X-DFB-FE MX X-P 24 B4 MX
Fijacion a X-P 20 B3 MX,
acero, Fijacion ~ X"DFBFEMX' s boiBgamx 0,02 0,02 P30-R - P90-R ﬁ%“sgs 088
a hormigon X-DFB-FEMX  X-S 14 B4 MX
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX

19 feb. 2026
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7 CONTROL DE CALIDAD

7.1 Inspeccion de fijacion

X-DFB-FE MX
Hoja de datos

OO -

o

I|

Z|
<

Fijacién a acero, Fijacion a hormigén

Condicion de fijacion Elemento Fijacion con
distanciador
hnus [mm]
Fijacién a hormigon 4-11
X-DFB-FE MX
4-8

Fijacién a acero

19 feb. 2026
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8 INFORMACION DEL PEDIDO

8.1 Numero y descripcion del articulo

X-DFB-FE MX
Hoja de datos

Designacion Numero de elemento Descripcion

X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Clavos de acero X-S B3 MX (en tiras)

X-S 14 B4 MX ;i?;?gg ;i?;??g 2361654, 2412772, Clavos de acero X-S B4 MX (en tiras)

X-P 20 B3 MX ;(13?451‘512; ;(1322(2’,(13: Z;igggg stz Clavos para hormigén X-P B3 MX (en
tiras

o 2asom e sy s s,

X-P20 B4 MX 23?;22, ;i?;gg: 2301056, 2412764 Clavos para hormigén X-P B4 MX (en

X-P 24 B4 MX i:j?;ggz 32?;67323 2361657, 2412767, tiras)

X-DFB-FE 5 MX 2445219

X-DFB-FE 6 MX 2445208

X-DFB-FE 7 MX 2445220

X-DFB-FE 8 MX 2445221, 2454523

X-DFB-FE 9 MX 2445209

X-DFB-FE 10 MX 2445222

X-DFB-FE 11 MX 2445003 CIip/aE)rlazadera de conductos doble
magnética X-DFB-FE MX

X-DFB-FE 13 MX 2445230

X-DFB-FE 16 MX 2445197

X-DFB-FE 20 MX 2445186

X-DFB-FE 22 MX 2445231

X-DFB-FE 25 MX 2445187

X-DFB-FE 28 MX 2445188

19 feb. 2026
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X-DFB-FE MX

Fermacavo doppio magnetico
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X-DFB-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

1 INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

1.1 Descrizione del prodotto

Denominazione Vantaggi

X-DFB-FE MX Installazione pil rapida - fissa due cavi/canaline paralleli in un’unica fase e si combina
con la nostra inchiodatrice magnetica BX per installazioni piu veloci, senza foratura e
praticamente senza polvere

Maggiore maneggevolezza: si aggancia al nasello magnetico della nostra inchiodatrice
BX per facilitare il fissaggio con una sola mano e sopratesta

Fissaggi sicuri - la nervatura di sostegno & progettata per garantire un’elevata rigidita e
la tenuta salda e sicura dei condotti flessibili

Piu sostenibile - realizzato con meno acciaio e senza turbina in plastica, aiuta a ridurre
le emissioni di CO2 rispetto alla generazione precedente

2 USO PREVISTO

2.1 Esempi di applicazione

Fissaggio di canaline

2.2 Materiali di base

Calcestruzzo Acciaio

2.3 Condizioni di carico

Statico/quasi statico Resistenza al fuoco
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X-DFB-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

2.4 Condizioni ambientali

-

Interni asciutti

o Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3 CERTIFICAZIONI E DOCUMENTI DI RIFERIMENTO

3.1 Omologazioni e certificazioni

Autorita N. omologazione/certificazione
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781
PAVUS, testing institute (PAVUS, a.s.) Pavus PKO-25-088

o
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4 DATI DEL PRODOTTO

4.1 Dimensioni

X-DFB-FE MX

Scheda tecnica

Disegno tecnico Elemento Diametro Altezza Lunghezza Larghezza
d [mm] h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]
X-DFB-FE 5 MX 5 6,8 45,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 6 MX 6 7,8 48 17,7
X-DFB-FE 7 MX 7 8,8 50,8 17,7
- X-DFB-FE 8 MX 8 9,3 53 17,7
- X-DFB-FE 9 MX 9 10,8 55,3 17,7
‘ X-DFB-FE 10 MX 10 11,3 57,4 17,7
| X-DFB-FE 11 MX 11 12,3 59,8 17,7
[ I I \ X-DFB-FE 13 MX 13 14,3 64,1 17,7
l\\ [;I> @ <1\1 /j X-DFB-FE 16 MX 16 17,3 70,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 20 MX 20 21,3 77,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 22 MX 22 23,3 81,4 17,7
X-DFB-FE 25 MX 25 26,3 87,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 28 MX 28 28,3 93,8 17,7
4.2 Proprieta dei materiali per parti in acciaio al carbonio
Elemento Parte del Materiale Rivestimento Spessore di Categoria di
componente rivestimento corrosivita
tc [um]
X-DFB-FE MX Fermacavo Acciaio al Zincato 25 ct
carbonio

19 feb 2026
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5 RACCOMANDAZIONI SUL SISTEMA

5.1 Raccomandazioni per il sistema di fissaggio

X-DFB-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

Condizione di

fissaggio Elemento Elemento di fissaggio Attrezzo Guida chiodo
X-P 20 B4 MX
-DFB- ’ BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-DFB-FE MX X-P 24 B4 MX 01 X-FG B4-FE
F ) BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Isisagtgrlozju X-P 20 B3 MX BX3-IF (01), BXS-L
calcestruzzo X-DFB-FE MX P 24 B3 MX. (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
] 3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fissaggio su acciaio BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)

6 DATI SULLE PRESTAZIONI

6.1 Carichi consigliati in caso di carichi statici/quasi-statici e carichi

d’incendio
Condizione di Elemento Elemento di Carico a Carico di Reazione al Referenze
fissaggio fissaggio trazione taglio fuoco
Nrec [kN] Vyec [kN]
X-P 20 B4 MX,
Fissaggio su XOrE TR X-P 24 B4 MX
L X-P 20 B3 MX
acciaio X-DFB-FE MX § Pavus
’ - 0,02 0,02 R- -
Fissaggio su X-P 24 B3 MX ) ; P30-R - P90-R PKO-25-088
calcestruzzo X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX
19 feb 2026 5/7



7 ASSICURAZIONE QUALITA

7.1 Ispezione fissaggio

X-DFB-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

hNHS

Fissaggio su acciaio, Fissaggio su calcestruzzo

Condizione di fissaggio Elemento Distanziatore chiodo
hnus [mm]
Fissaggio su calcestruzzo 4-11
X-DFB-FE MX s

Fissaggio su acciaio

19 feb 2026
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X-DFB-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

8 INFORMAZIONI PER L'ORDINE

8.1 Numero articolo e descrizione

Denominazione Codice articolo Descrizione
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Chiodi per acciaio X-S B3 MX (a nastro)
2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772,

X-S 14 B4 MX 2412773, 2412774 Chiodi per acciaio X-S B4 MX (a nastro)

X-P20 B3 MX 2(13(1)2‘512;, S;igg\;:, 2;22222 e Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B3 MX (a
nastro,

X-P 24 B3 MX géigggg 3(132232; 2298507, 2298508, )

X-P20 B4 MX 23?;?22‘ 32?;?22‘ 2a01000, TATeh Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B4 MX (a

X-P 24 B4 MX ;3?;?22 32?;67323 2361657, 2412767, nastro)

X-DFB-FE 5 MX 2445219

X-DFB-FE 6 MX 2445208

X-DFB-FE 7 MX 2445220

X-DFB-FE 8 MX 2445221, 2454523

X-DFB-FE 9 MX 2445209

X-DFB-FE 10 MX 2445222

X-DFB-FE 11 MX 2445223 II\zlle);macavo doppio magnetico X-DFB-FE

X-DFB-FE 13 MX 2445230

X-DFB-FE 16 MX 2445197

X-DFB-FE 20 MX 2445186

X-DFB-FE 22 MX 2445231

X-DFB-FE 25 MX 2445187

X-DFB-FE 28 MX 2445188
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kablowy
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X-DFB-FE MX
Karta danych

1 INFORMACJE O PRODUKCIE
1.1 Opis produktu

Oznaczenie Cechy

Szybszy montaz - mocowanie dwdéch réwnolegtych kabli/rurek kablowych w jednym
kroku, w potaczeniu z magnetyczna prowadnicg kotka do osadzaka BX umozliwia szyb-
szy montaz: bez wiercenia i praktycznie bezpytowy

tatwiejsze uzycie - magnetyczna prowadnica kotka do osadzaka BX utatwia mocowanie
jedna reka oraz ponad gtowg

Bezpieczne mocowanie - zebro usztywniajace zaprojektowano tak, aby zapewni¢ duza
sztywno$¢ oraz ciasne, pewne mocowanie elastycznych rurek

Oszczedniejsze wykorzystanie zasobdw - turbina wykonana z mniejszej iloscig stali i
niezawierajaca plastiku, co przektada sie na mniejsza emisje CO2 w poréwnaniu z po-
przednig generacijg

X-DFB-FE MX

2 UZYCIE ZGODNE Z PRZEZNACZENIEM

2.1 Przyktady zastosowania

Mocowanie rurek instalacyjnych

2.2 Materiaty podtoza

Stal

2.3 Warunki obcigzenia

Statyczny/kwazistatyczny Odporno$¢ ogniowa
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X-DFB-FE MX
Karta danych

2.4 Warunki srodowiskowe

-

Suche, wewnatrz

0 Podrecznik zabezpieczen antykorozyjnych Hilti

3 APROBATY | DOKUMENTY REFERENCYJNE

3.1 Aprobaty i certyfikaty

Instytucja nadzorujaca Aprobata/numer certyfikatu
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781
PAVUS, testing institute (PAVUS, a.s.) Pavus PKO-25-088

19.02.2026 3/7
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X-DFB-FE MX
Karta danych

4 DANE PRODUKTU

4.1 Wymiary

Rysunek techniczny Element Srednica Wysokosé Dlugosé Szerokos¢

d [mm] h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]
X-DFB-FE 5 MX 5 6,8 45,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 6 MX 6 7,8 48 17,7
X-DFB-FE 7 MX 7 8,8 50,8 17,7
X-DFB-FE 8 MX 8 9,3 53 17,7
- X-DFB-FE 9 MX 9 10,8 55,3 17,7

‘ d X-DFB-FE 10 MX 10 11,3 57,4 17,7
X-DFB-FE 11 MX 1 12,3 59,8 17,7

p L ] \ X-DFB-FE 13 MX 13 14,3 64,1 17,7

l\ [I> @ <11 ; g X-DFB-FE 16 MX 16 17,3 70,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 20 MX 20 21,3 77,2 17,7
X-DFB-FE 22 MX 22 23,3 81,4 17,7
X-DFB-FE 25 MX 25 26,3 87,6 17,7
X-DFB-FE 28 MX 28 28,3 93,8 17,7

4.2 Witasciwosci materiatu dla czesci ze stali weglowej

Element Czes¢ sktadowa Materiat Powloka Grubos¢ powtoki Kategoria

korozyjnosci
tc [um]
X-DFB-FE MX Uchwyt kablowy Stal weglowa Ocynkowane 25 C1
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5 ZALECENIE SYSTEMU

5.1 Rekomendacja systemu mocujacego

X-DFB-FE MX
Karta danych

Warunek mocowania Element Elementy mocujace Narzedzie Prowadnica kotka
X-P 20 B4 MX
- - ’ BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-DFB-FE MX X-P 24 B4 MX (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Mocowanie do betonu BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX i'g ;g Sg m; (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
: 3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Mocowanie do stali BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)

6 DANE WEASCIWOSCI

6.1 Obcigzenia zalecane przy obcigzeniu statycznym/kwazistatycznym
oraz pozarowym

Warunek Element Elementy Obciazenie Obciazenie Klasa ogniowa Referencje
mocowania mocujace rozciggajace $cinajace
Nrec [kN] Vyec [kN]

X-P 20 B4 MX,
Mocowanie do XOrETEW X-P 24 B4 MX

X-P 20 B3 MX
betonu, X-DFB-FE MX ’ Pavus
Mocowanie do X-P 24 B3 MX 0,02 0,02 P30-R - P90-R PKO-25-088
stali X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX

X-DFB-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX

19.02.2026
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7 ZAPEWNIANIE JAKOSCI

7.1 Inspekcja mocowania

X-DFB-FE MX

Karta danych

%]
I
Z|

=

Mocowanie do betonu, Mocowanie do stali

Warunek mocowania Element Wystawanie tacznika
hnus [mm]
Mocowanie do betonu 4-11
X-DFB-FE MX
Mocowanie do stali 4-8

19.02.2026
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X-DFB-FE MX
Karta danych
8.1 Nr artykutu i opis
Oznaczenie Nr artykutu Opis
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Gwozdzie stalowe X-S B3 MX
(magazynkowane)
X-S 14 B4 MX 2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, Gwozdzie stalowe X-S B4 MX
) 2412773, 2412774 (magazynkowane)
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 Gwozdzie X-P B3 MX do betonu
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508, (magazynkowe)
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764,
X-P20B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 Gwozdzie X-P B4 MX do betonu
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767, (magazynkowe)
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-DFB-FE 5 MX 2445219
X-DFB-FE 6 MX 2445208
X-DFB-FE 7 MX 2445220
X-DFB-FE 8 MX 2445221, 2454523
X-DFB-FE 9 MX 2445209
X-DFB-FE 10 MX 2445222
X-DFB-FE 11 MX 2445223 X-DFB-FE MX Magnetyczny podwojny
= uchwyt kablowy
X-DFB-FE 13 MX 2445230
X-DFB-FE 16 MX 2445197
X-DFB-FE 20 MX 2445186
X-DFB-FE 22 MX 2445231
X-DFB-FE 25 MX 2445187
X-DFB-FE 28 MX 2445188
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